



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid
Receiving / Réception des soumissions
189 Prince William Street
Room 405
Saint John
New Brunswick
E2L 2B9

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid
Receiving / Réception des soumissions
189 Prince William Street
Room 405
Saint John
New Bruns
E2L 2B9

Title - Sujet LED Light Bulbs	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W0501-160061/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W0501-160061	Date 2016-02-11
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWB-101-3790	
File No. - N° de dossier PWB-5-38153 (101)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-02-23	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Standard Time AST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lomax, Sandra	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwb101
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (506) 636-4362 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (506) 636-4376
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This Solicitation Amendment No. One (1) is raised to include the following Addendum No. One (1).

The following Addendum to the tender is effective immediately. This addendum shall form part of the contract documents.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

QUESTION AND ANSWER

Question 1

looking for clarification on exactly what type of led light it is? A 19, PAR 20, PAR 30, PAR 38

Also does it need to be dimmable?

Question 2

What type of lamp is it?

Please advise the body shape? (for example A19)

Question 3

Is the required delivery date of March 31, 2016 firm?

Would a minimum partial delivery be acceptable on or before March 31, 2016 with a scheduled delivery of the balance?

In Annex A, Statement of Requirement, Mandatory Criteria section of the tender . . . should the required watts of 7.5 be "Minimum" as stated in the tender or should it actually read as maximum?

Question 4

I have a lamp that I can offer it's 7 Watts at 450 lumens or I have a 10 Watt one at 800 lumens, but you have the minimum wattage at 7.5 watts. I guess the real question is what lamp are they replacing might help narrow it down

Reply to questions 1, 2 and 4:

Provide a replacement to a traditional 60 watt bulb with an acceptable equivalent LED 60 watt bulb, with the traditional shape A-19 with approximately the following specs:

Specifications: Wattage: 9.5 Watts, 120 volts, Brightness: 800 Lumens, Lifetime: 25,000 Hours or better rated, Color Temp (Kelvins): 2,700 K, Light Transition: Instant-on Beam, Spread: Omnidirectional, Contents: Mercury Free, Dimmable: Dimmable, Certifications: UL Damp Rated Base Type: E-26 Medium Standard Screw-type, Height: 4.4 inches, Width: 2.4 inches, Diameter: 2.4 inches, Weight: 3.9 ounces, safety coated glass for shatter resistance;

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W0501-160061/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W0501-160061

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
001
File No. - N° du dossier
PWB-5-38153

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
pwb101
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Reply to question 3:

The 31 March 2016 is a firm date; delivery must be on or before that date.

No the complete order must be delivered prior to 31 March 2016.

The specs are approximate the goal is to provide a replacement to a traditional 60 watt bulb with an acceptable equivalent LED Product that is 800 Lumens and has a color Temp of 2,700 kelvins.